performance mission and time critical solutions to Defense, Space and Home Land
Security for Ministry of Defense, government controlled public sector undertakings
and private sectors. Apollo Micro Systems offers custom built COTS (Commercially
Off-The Shelf) solutions based on specific requirements to defense and space
customers. Company has participated in several indigenous missile programs,
underwater electronic warfare, underwater missiles, surface to air missiles, nuclear
missile programs, surface to surface missile programs, indigenous submarine
programs, UAV’s long and short endurance ships, space programs. Company’s
manufacturing facility is located at Hyderabad.

Exhibit 1: Journey of the company

 Source: Company, Angel Research

Exhibit 2: AMSL offering

 Source: Company, Angel Research

 Apollo Micro Systems Limited | IPO Note

Jan 08, 2018 3

Issue details

AMSL is raising `156cr through fresh issue of equity shares in the price band of
`270-275. The company will dilute 27.4% (at upper price band) of its post-offer

paid-up equity share capital.

Exhibit 3: Pre and Post IPO shareholding pattern

 No of shares (Pre-issue)   %   No of shares (Post-issue)  %

Promoters 13,271,700 88.5% 13,271,700 64.2%
Others   1,728,300 11.5%   7,401,027   35.8%

15,000,000 100.0% 20,672,727 100.0%

 Source: Source: RHP, Note: Calculated on upper price band

Note: A discount of `12 per equity share is offered to Retail Investors & Employees.

Objects of the offer

The objects of the Offer for the Company are to:

 Funding working capital requirement

 General corporate purpose

Outlook & Valuation

In terms of valuations, the pre-issue P/E works out to 29x 1HFY2018 annualized
earnings (at the upper end of the issue price band), which is lower compared to its
peers like Astra Microwave (trading at 36.2x ts 1HFY2018 annualized earnings).
Further, AMSL has strong financial record and return ratios compared to Astra